## Fees and Charges



## Hire of Public Open Space Fees and Charges 2024/2025

Fee Type	Day Charge*	Hourly Charge
Non-commercial community event	£164.90	£23.60
Registered charity event (must state charity registration number)	£94.40	£13.50
Commercial – small event (under 1000 people in total over the hire period)	£270.40	£38.60
Commercial - large event (over 1000 people in total over the hire period)	£795.20	£113.60
Commercial - set up/dismantle day	£164.90	£23.60
Additional Fees - Charge for water & power supply - minimum charge. Metre readings will be taken if there is excessive use. (Not applicable for building hire)	£33.40	N/A
Building hire fee - hourly rate	N/A	£23.50

<sup>\*</sup>Please note our day charge is for seven hours.

The Council always reserves the right to charge for reinstatement of the land should the activity result in us incurring any additional costs.

In some circumstances, your hire agreement may be subject to a concessionary fee, for example Community Associations. For more details please email CommunitySpaces@southglos.gov.uk